
Contract Amendment for BadgerCare Plus and SSI Medicaid Services 
(HMO) 

 
The agreement entered into for the period of September 1, 2010 through December 31, 2013 
between the State of Wisconsin acting by or through the Department of Health Services, herein after 
referred to as the “Department” and (HMO), an insurer with a certificate of authority to do business 
in Wisconsin for the BadgerCare Plus Managed Care Program is hereby amended for the period of 
September 1, 2010 through December 31, 2013 as follows:  

 
 

1. Article III, R – Medical Home Pilot for High Risk Pregnant Women 
 

Add as a new #7 (the old #7 now becomes #8 and the old #8 becomes #9): 
 

The HMO will receive $5,594 for the initial development and implementation of a web-based 
OB registry for high risk BadgerCare Plus members participating in the medical home pilot to 
facilitate management and evaluation.  Development will include establishing protocols for 
access for the following entities: each participating HMO, DHS staff and contracted evaluators.  
The total amount allocated to HMOs for this purpose is $22,376. 

 
All terms and conditions of the September 1, 2010 through December 31, 2013 contract and any 
prior amendments that are not affected by this amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

HMO 
 

Department of Health Services 

Official Signature Official Signature 
 
 
 

Printed Name 
 
 

Printed Name 
 

Brett Davis 
 

Title 
 

CEO 

Title 
 Medicaid Director 

Division of Health Care Access and 
Accountability 

Date Date 
 
 

1 



 

2 

 


	HMO
	Department of Health Services

